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This appendix document is a compilation of email correspondence that forms the
evidence to support my conclusions in respect of deliverability on the following sites:

Land at Weston Rugby Club, Weston-super-Mare..............cccooeeeeeiiiiiiiiciiieeeeeeeeees 3
Woodside Avenue, Weston-super-Mare ..o, 6
Land at Rectory Farm, Yatton ..........oo e 8
Land west of Rodney Road, Backwell..............oooeiiiiiiiiiee e 11
Land south of Greenhill Road, Sandford.............couiieiiiiiiiieeee e 14
Parklands Village — Locking Parklands .................euuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee 16
Winterstoke Village — Haywood Village.............ooooie 22
MiIllCrOSS Sit€, ClEVEUON .......eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieie ettt eeeeeeesseeesnnnnnee 23
Former Bournville School site, Selworthy Road, Weston-super-Mare .................. 27



Land at Weston Rugby Club, Weston-super-Mare

From: Greg Reardon

Tow Matalie Richards; Studio Hive Planning

Cez Matt Scott: James Howard

Subject: RE: Planning - FW: Planning application 21/P/3368/0UT - The Receation Ground, Drove Road, Weston-
super-Mare

Diate: 31 Juby 2024 15:55:04

You don't often get email from greg reardon@studic-hive.co.uk. Learn why this i imporant
Hello Matalie,

Following a discussion with the Client team at StudioHIVE developments, we feel that your
assumed timeline is what we are aiming for: Areserved matters application for the
remaining residential-led plots around Weston-super-Mare Rughy Club grounds by
Movember 2025.

Kind regards,
Greg

Greg Reardon
Associate Architect

W StudioHIVE
» ) Architects

33 Oakfield Road, Clifton, Bristol, B58 2AT.
T 01172 443 575
MOOTTYS 616 328

Linkedin | Instagram | YouTube

StudicHIVE Architects is an environmentally conscious organisation. Please consider the environment when printing
emails.

Thiz e-mail is confidential. If you have received it in error, you are on notice of its status. Please notify

us immediately by reply e-mail and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it fior
any purpases, or disclose its contents te any other person. Thank you for your cooperation. StudioHIVE Architects has
taken reasonable precautions to minimise the risk of software viruses, but we recommend that any attachments are
virus checked before they are opened. StudicHIVE Architects may meonitor e-mail communications in accordance
with applicable law and regulations.

studicHIVE Architects is a trading name for Architecture by studio HIVE, a limited company registered in England
and wales (registered number 12890177) with its registered address at 4 King Sguare, Bridgwater, Somerset,

Tas 3I¥F. architecture by studio HIVE VAT Registration number is GB 380343784,

From: 'Matalie Richards’ via Studio Hive Planning <planning@studio-hive. co. ke

Sent: Wednesday, Juby 31, 2024 1:40 PM

To: planning@studic-hive co.uk

Subject: Planning - FW: Planning application 21/P/3368/0UT - The Recreation Ground, Drove
Road, Weston-super-iMare

Good afternoon

Further to the below email | do not believe we have received a response,
apologies if | have missed it



I would still be grateful to receive the information requested as soon as possible
please, to inform our annual monitoring report.

| understand that a reserved matters application for the residential element would
need to be submitted to the Council by November 2025. Assuming this timeline,
and detailed consent being secured in 2026 | would then anticipate a build
trajectory taking three years from commencement, at ¢60 dwelling units per
annum. Please do let me know if there is an alternative timeline you are working
towards.

Thanks in advance
Matalie

Matalie Richards
Planning Policy Team Lead — Technical and Infrastructure
Place Directorate

Morth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 426665

E-Mail: Natalie Richards@n-somerset. gov.uk

Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ

Web: WWw n-somerset gov uk

From: Matzalie Richards

Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 10:44 AM

To: planning@studic-hive co.uk

Subject: Planning application 21/P/3368/0UT - The Recreation Ground, Drove Road, Weston-
super-Mare

Good moming

| understand that you have recently acted for the Trustees of WSM RFC in respect
of an amendment to their planning consent.

| am contacting you in respect of the anticipated delivery timescale for the
proposal, both the element that benefits from full consent (as amended), and in
particular the outline consent residential phase. Do your clients have an estimated
timescale for the submission of a reserved matters application for this element of
the scheme? And thereafter a delivery trajectory?

This information will help inform our routine annual monitoring of sites with
planning consent.

Thanks in anticipation,



Matalie

Matalie Richards

Planning Policy Team Lead — Technical and Infrastructure
Place Directorate

Morth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 426665

E-Mail: HNatalie Richards@n-somerset. gov.uk

Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ
Web: www . n-somerset. gov.uk

Keeping in touch

Visit s, n-somersetgov.uk for information about our services
Council Connect: for all streets, open spaces and environmental protection enquiries visit www.n-

Care Connect: for all adult social services enquirlies visit www n-somerset. ov uk lcareconnact
Cut of hours emergencies: 01934 622 889

Privacy and confidentiality notice:

The information contained in this email transmission is intended by Morth Somerset Council for the use
of the named individual or entity to which it is directed and may contain information that is privileged or
otherwige confidential. If you have received this email trangmission in error, please delete it from your
system without copying or forwarding it, and notify the sender of the error by reply email. Any views
expressed within this message or any other associated files are the views and expressions of the
individual and not North Somerset Council. North Somerset Council takes all reasonable precautions to
ensure that no viruses are ransmitted with any electronic communications sent, however the council
can accept no responsibility for any loss or damage resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this
emall or any contents or aitachments.

You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "Studio
Hive Planning" group.
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to

l — | ihe@ P
To view this discussion on the web, visit hitps://groups.google. com/fa/studio-
hive.co.uk/d/msgid/planning/l 04P265MB435804641129613E0135A4169DE1 2%40L
04P265MB4358. GBRP265.PROD.OUTLOOK.COM.




Woodside Avenue, Weston-super-Mare

Mathew Kandrick

From
To Hgtalie Richards
Subject: RE: 21/P/0985/0UT - Land adjacent to Woodside Avenue, Hutton
Drate: 0 June 2024 11:23:26
Attachments: imape00l.ong

Imsap=00d, 000

imag=0(3.0ng

Hi

]

RM has just been submitted. So would hope full 16 built next year.
Kind Regards,

Matthew Kendrick
Director

gra ssroots
PLANNING

Suites 8 & 10
Bristol Morth Baths
Gloucester Road

Bristol
BS7 BEN

t 0117 830 0413 m: 07813001861
matthew(@ grassrocots-planning.co.uk
grassroats-planning.co.uk

in J39)

From: Matzlie Richards <Matalie.Richards @n-somerset.gov.uk>

Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 11:21 AM

To: Matthew Kendrick <matthew@grassroots-planning.co.uk>
Subject: 21/P/0265/0UT - Land adjacent to Woodside Avenue, Hutton

Mormning Matthew

As part of our routine annual monitoring of sites with planning consent for
residential development we are contacting you regarding the site with outline
consent for 16 dwellings at Woodside Avenue, Hutton.

| would be grateful if you could please advise on the anticipated timeline for
bringing this site forward please, from submission of a reserved matters
application, towards commencement on site and ultimately completions.

Thanks in advance,

Kind regards
Matalie

Matalie Richards
Planning Policy Team Lead — Technical and Infrastructure



Place Directorate

Morth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 426665

E-Mail: Natalie Richards@n-somerset. gov uk

Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, B323 1UJ

Webh: www n-somerset gov Uk

Keeping intouch

Visit www. n-somerset.gov.uk for information about our Services
Council Connect: for all streets, open spaces and emvironmental protection enguiries visit waw.n-

Care Connect: for all adult social services enguiries visit www n-somerset. gov uk/careconnect
Out of hours emergencies: 01934 622689

Privacy and confidentiality notice:

The information contained In this emaill transmission is intended by North Somearsat Council for the use
of the named individual or antity to which it is directed and may contain information that is privilegad or
otherwige confidential. If you have recelved this email transmisslon in error, please delete it from your
system without copying or forwarding it, and notify the sender of the error by reply email. Any views
expressed within this message or any other associated files are the views and expressions of the
individual and not North Somerset Council. Moerth Somerset Council takes all reasonable precautions to
ensure that no viruges are transmitted with any electronic communications sent, however the council
can accepl no responsibility for any loss or damage resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this
emall or any contents of attachments.



Land at Rectory Farm, Yatton

From: Lanke Mitward

Ta: Hatale Richards

Subject: RE: 21/F/023&RM - Bectory Farm, Yaiton
Dates 31 July 2024 145409

Attachments: Image+3 1948, png
Imeef00FY ong

Hi Matalie,

Apologies, this one slipped throwgh the cracks. Your below asonable. We're seeing sales

0.7 Per week which would translate to a build r: el year tomatch demand. So

evalopment could be completad =

Kind regards,

Planning Manager
5t Modwen Homas

® ST.MODWEN Daniel Millward

M: +447811304237 E: Dan_Millward @ stmodwen_co.uk
Two Devan Way, Longbridge, Birmingham B31 275

stmodwenhomes.co.uk

S“t.l_mrll'luﬂﬁljﬂm ] o Winner 2022
Registered Office: Two Devon Way, Longbridge, Birmingham, B31 275

Medium Housebuilder
T: 0121 222 3400 W www_stmodwenhomes.co.uk

Company Registration: England & Wales 00035320 VAT Registration - 453001541 af the year
Registration: El zlas 2 n:

houseouiider
Thiz amall and any atm chmants oo iToontE in inform stion which s conhdantial, intandad salaky
for tha addrassea(s)and may ba privilaged or axampcirom disdasure undar 2 pp icabla e WHNNER

w0u gre ot the intznded recipient, or have received thisemailin errar, please notify the sender
smmad iately and del=te it fram your zystemn. The unsutharised vse, dizclasure, d izzeminaban,
woprping o alteraton of thisemailand its sttachments is strict b forbidden. Mo lisbilityis
meuepbed s gy b Uhal o ay e wsused bie yuon spsbencan ale Laby Uhissomil w s
Smachmans Ay visws or opiniosns axpressed ara solaly thoss of the 3 urhor and do noc
nacacsarily Fepresent choce of 51, Modwen Homas Limiced o any of it: subcid iariss

From: Matalie Richards <Natalie.Richards@n-somerset gov.uk>

Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2024 1.53 PM

To: Stockall, Peter (Avison Young - UE] <peter.stockall@avisonyoung.com:>
Cc: Daniel Millward <Dan.Millward @stmodwen.co.uk>

Subject: RE: 23/P/0238/RM - Rectory Farm, Yatton

EXTERNAL EMAIL]
Hi Dan

Just following up on this as | don’t think | have received a response, apologies if | have
missed it.

| would sfill be grateful to receive the information requested please, to inform our annual
monitoring report.

On the basis that a reserved matters application covering the whole site is already under
consideration and that work is ongoing to discharge conditions, | would anticipate that



work could commence on site next year. Assuming a build rate of ¢30 per annum and a
three year build programme (comparable to other sites in the Yatton area) | would
anticipate the development will be completed in its entirety by 2029, however do let me
know if vou have an alternative trajectory we should be working to.

Thanks in advance,

Matalie

Matalie Richards

Planning Policy Team Lead — Technical and Infrastruciure
Place Directorate

Morth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 426665

E-Mail: Matalie Richardsiiin-somerset gov.uk

Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ
Web: Www n-somerset. gov. uk

From: Stockall, Peter [Avison Young - UK) <Peter Stockallid avisonyoung coms
Sent: Thursday, June &, 2024 4:50 PM

To: Natalie Richards <Matalie Richards@n-somerset gov uks>
Cc: Daniel Millward <Dan Millward @stmodwen.co uk>
Subject: RE: 23,/F/0235/AM - Rectory Farm, Yatton

Hi Mztaliz

I'm looging in Dan who maybe able to assist.
Regamis

Peta

Pete Stockall MRTPI [he/him/his)
Principal

Mobile +44 [0)7771506333

peter.stocksll@ avisonyoung. com | avisonyoung com

From: Matalie Richards <Matali
Sent: Tuesday, Juns 4, 2024 11:41 AM

To: Stockall, Peter |Avison Young - UK) <Peter Stockall@avisonyouns.coms
Subject: 23,/P/0238/RM - Rectory Farm, Yatton

CAUTION: External Sender

Good moming Pete

| understand that you are acting for 3t Modwen on the Rectory Farmm site in respect
of the current reserved matters application for 98 dwellings. | am contacting you as
part of our routine annual monitoring of residential sites.

| would be grateful if you could please advise on your client’s anticipated timeline
for bringing this site forward please?

Thanks in advance,



Kind regards
Matalie

Matalie Richards
Planning Palicy Team Lead — Technical and Infrastructure
Place Directorate

Morth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 426665

E-Mail: ie Bi - :

Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ

Web: Wew n-somerset goy uk

Keeping in touch

Wisit www.n-somerset. gov.uk for information about our senices

Council Connect: for all streets, open spaces and envronmental protection enguiries vsit LD
Care Connect: for all adult socisl services enguiries visit sy poomerses ooy Ok CAreconnect

Out of hours emergendies: 01534 627 663

Privacy and confidentiality notice:

The infarmation contained in this email transmission is intended by Morth Somerset Council for the use of
the named individual or entity to which it is directed and may contain information that is privileged or
otherwise confidential. i you have recelved this email transmission in arror, please delete it from your
system without copying or forwarding it, and notify the sender of the ermor by reply email. Any views
expressed within this message or any other assoclated files are the views and expressions of the indedidual
and not Morth Somerset Council. Morth Somerset Council takes all reasonable precautions to ensure that
no viruses are transmitted with any electronic communications sent, however the council can accept no
responsibility for any Loss or damage resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this email or any
contents or attachments.

Keeping in touch

Visit wwnw.n SDI'I'IF.‘fBELEi_JU.IJK Tor information about our services

Council Connect: for all stroots, opan spaces and environmental prnbechc-n enqmrles wisit DA D
Care Connect: for all adult social services enguiries visit Waw D-somersed zon Uk CaTpconmect

Out of hours emergendies: 01334 627 653

Privacy and confidentiality notice:

The information contained in this email transmission is intended by North Somerset Council for the use of the
named individual or entity to which it |s directed and may contaln infarmation that is privileged or othenwise
confidential. if you have recetved this emall transmission in emor, please delete itfrom your system without
copying or fonwarding it, and notity the sender of the ermor by reply email. Any views expressed within this message
or any other associated files are the views and exprassions of the individusl and not Morth Semerset Council.

Horth Somerset Council takes all reasonable precautions to ensure that no viruses are transmitted with any
elactronic communications sent, howaser the council c&n accept no responsibility for any Loss or damage resulting
directly or indirectly from the use of this emall or any contents or attachments.

10



Land west of Rodney Road, Backwell

From: Joshus Kirtlety - TW Bristol

To: Hetalis Richards

s - Twes

Subject: RE: Land west of Rodney Road, Backwell
Dats: 09 Auguest 2004 11:08:45
Attachments: image001.0ng

Hi Matalie,

Apologies, I've been entirely absorbed in an application submission this week. QOur
anticipated dates are as follows (subject to planning):

® Site Start: April-25

® Site Completion: December-26

Thanks,
Josh

Josh Kittlety | Design & Planning Manager | Taylor Wimpey Bristol

730 Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, BS32 4UE
m: 07771 842 680

s ROUTE TO

Taylor & s
Wlmpey i

From: Matzlie Richards <Matalie.Richards @n-somerset.gov.uk>

Sent: Thursday, August 1, 2024 11:34 AM

To: Joshua Eittlety - TW Bristol <loshua. Kittlety@taylorwimpey.com=
Cc: Ashleigh Yarrow - TW Bristol <Ashleigh. Yarrow@taylorwimpey.com:
Subject: FW: Land west of Rodney Road, Backwell

Warning: This email is from an external sender, please be cautious when opening
attachments or links.

Hi Josh
Is this something you are able to assist with in Ashleigh's absence please?

Thanks
Matalie

Matalie Richards
Planning Policy Team Lead — Technical and Infrastructure

11



Place Directorate

North Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 426665

E-Mail: Natalie Richards/@n-somerset. sov.uk

Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ
Weh: WWW.n-somerset.gov.uk

From: Matzlie Richards
ust 1, 2024 11:30 AM

Sent: Thursday, Aug
chlei g v

To: As ]
Subject: Land west of Rodney Road, Backwell

Hi Ashleigh

| hope: this finds you well. | am currently producing the council's annual residential
land monitoring paper, and assessing when sites with planning consent are likely
to come forward.

| note that you have outline consent for the above scheme, and that a reserved
matters application is currently under consideration for 60 dwellings. | would be
grateful if you could provide an indication of your anficipated start on site date
(following the reserved matters consent being granted), and how long you would
expect the build programme to take, | would assume 2 years for a site of this size?

Thanks in advance,
Matalie

Matalie Richards
Planning Policy Team Lead — Technical and Infrastructure
Place Directorate

North Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 426665

E-Mail: ie Ri @n-s oV

Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ

Web: WWW n-somerset gov uk

Keeping intouch

Visit s, n-somerset.gov.uk for information about our services
Council Connect: for all streets, open spaces and environmental protection enguiries visit wew.n-

12



Care Connect: for all adult social services enguiries visit wuww n-somerset gov nk/careconnect
Cut of hours emergencies: 01934 522 683

Privacy and confidentiality notice:

The information contained in this email transmission is intended by NMorth Somerset Council for the use
of the named individual or entity to which it is directed and may contain information that is privileged or
otharwige confidantial. If you have recelved this email transmisglon in error, please delete it from your
gystem without copying or forwarding it, and notify the sender of the emor by reply email Any views
expressed within this message or any other associated files are the views and expressions of the
individual and not Morth Somerset Council. Morth Somerset Council takes all reasonable precautions to
ensure that no viruges are transmitted with any electronic communications sent, however the council
can accept no responsibility for any loss of damage resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this
amail or any contents or altachments.

This e-mail and its attachments are confidential and intended solely for the attention and
use of the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, you may not disclose,
copv. distribute or retain this message or any part of it without the prior permission of the
sender. If you have received this in error please inform the sender and immediately delete
the message.

Use of vour personal information

Taylor Wimpey takes data protection very seriously and the privacy notice that will apply
to our use of your personal information can be found at www taylorwimpey co uk/privacy-
policy

Taylor Wimpey plc (Registered No. 206805) and Tavlor Wimpey UK Limited (Registered

No. 1392762) are each registered in England and Wales with their registered office at Gate
House, Turnpike Foad. High Wyvcombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 3NE.
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Land south of Greenhill Road, Sandford

From: Eelby. Elier (#vizon Young - LK)

Toe Mezalis Richards

Subject: RE: Land south of Greenhil Lane, Sandford
Date: 0t June 2024 14:44:06

Good afternoon Matzlie,
| hope you're well.

Its largely contingent on the planning process, but based on an October 2024 start on site, we'd
be looking at Sales to commence September 2025, with Stonewood offsite by early 2027.

Hopefully that helps.
Kind regards
Eliott

Eliott Kelly {MRTPI) (he/him his)
Azsociate, Planning, Development and Regeneration

Mobile +44 07220824278

From: Matzlie Richards <Natalie Richards@n-somerset.gov.uk:>
Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 1:09 PM

To: Kelly, Eliott (Avison Young - UK) <Eliott.Kelly@avisonyoung.com=
Subject: Land south of Greenhill Lane, Sandford

CAUTION: External Sender
Hi Eliott

| understand that you are acting for Stonewood Homes on the Greenhill Lane,
Sandford in respect of the current reserved matters application for 49 dwellings. |
am contacting you as part of our routine annual monitoring of residential sites.

| would be grateful if you could please advise on your client’s anticipated timeline
for bringing this site forward please?

Thanks in advance
Matalie

Matalie Richards

Planning Policy Team Lead — Technical and Infrastructure
Place Directorate

MNorth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 426665

14



Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ
Weh: WWW n-somerset gov.uk
Keeping in touch

Wisit wwww n-somerset gov.uk for information about our services

Council Connect: for all streets, 0pen Spaces and environmental protection enguinies visit maw.n-
somerset. pov.uk/connect

Care Connect: for all adult social services enqguirles visit suw n-somer-et pov nkicareconnact

Out of hours emergencies: 01934 622 659

Privacy and confidentiality notice:

The information contained in this email transmission is intended by North Somersat Council for the use
of the named individual or entity 1o which it is directed and may contain information that is privileged or
otherwize confidential. If you have received this email trangmission in error, pleasa delate it from your
gystem without copying or forwarding it, and notify the sender of the ammor by reply email. Any views
expressed within this message or any other associated files are the views and expressions of the
individual and not Morth Somerset Council. Morth Somerset Council takes all reasonable precautions to
ensure that no viruses are ransmitted with any electronic communications sent, however the council
can accept no responsibility for any loss or damage resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this
amailor any contents or attachments.
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Parklands Village — Locking Parklands

From: Calm McGinnis

Ta: Hetalis Richards

Ccs Emma Gegter

Subject: RE: Locking Parklands - phases 8 and 10
Date: 06 Augus: 2024 11:13:25

Hi Natalie,

We will shortly be submitting plans for 229 residential units across both phases.
The programme anticipates consent being achieved in December 2024, with a start
on site in early 2025.

We look forward to working with North Somerset Council on this project.

Kind regards,
Callum

Callum McGinnis es rees. Mehi Canes)
Real Estate Graduate

Direct: 01454 270601
Mobile: 07842 428080

Vistry Bristol
The Jacobs Building | Berkeley Place | Cliftan | Brigtol | BS2 1EH

Vistry Group

- o .
Bowvis -1 Countryside
Homes¥ LIHJELE" couTArsIe Partnerships
the Vistry Growgp |s proud to support
ssafa S Fareet. | ssaFAas its charly for 2024

From: Matalie Richards <Natalie Richards @n-somerset gov_uk:=
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2024 4:58 P

To: Emma Geater <Emma.Geater@vistry.co.uk>; Callum McGinnis
<Callum. McGinnis@vistry.co.uk:

Subject: Locking Parklands - phases & and 10

|NDTE: Email originated outside of Vistry Group.

Good afternoon

| have been provided with your details by St Modwen as | understand that Vistry
are preparing resenved matters applications for Phases 8 and 10 at Locking
Parklands. I'm currently collating information for the Council’s residential land
survey annual update, and would be grateful if you could provide me with the
capacities for these two phases, and an indicative trajectory of your plans for
delivery please?

16



Thanks in advance
Matalie

Matalie Richards
Planning Policy Team Lead — Technical and Infrastructure
Place Directorate

MNorth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 426665

E-Mail: Natalie Richards@n-somerset gov.uk

Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ

Weh: Www. N-somerset. gov.uk

Keeping intouch

Vislit sesvw. n-somersetgov.uk for information about our sefvices

Council Connect: for all streets, open spaces and environmental protection enguiries visit www.o-
Care Connect: for all adult social services enguiries vigit narw p-somserset gov uk/careconpact

COut of hours emergencies: 01934 622 669

Privacy and confidentiality notice:

The information contained in this email transmission is intended by Morth Somerset Council for the use
of the namead individual or entity to which itis directed and may contain information that is privileged or
otherwize confidential. If you have received this email trangsmission in aror, please delete it from your
gystem without copying or forwarding it, and notify the sender of the error by reply email. Any views
expressed within this message or any other associated files are the views and E)GP(E-SSRZIFIS of the
individual and not North Somerset Council. NMorth Somersat Council takes all reasonable precautions to
ensure that no virnuges are transmitted with any electronic communications sent, however the couneil
can acceplt no responsibility for any loss or damage resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this
emall or any contants or attachments.

This email is confidential and may be legally privileged. If vou are not the intended
recipient of this email and its attachments you must not copy, distribute, disclose or use
them for any purpose. If you have recerved this email in error, please nofify
postmaster@vistrygroup.co.uk and delete all copies from your svstem. Email
communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or free from error or vimses. Vistry
Group accepts no liability for any loss or damage which may be caused by vimses.
Opiuons, conclusions and other information within this email unrelated to the business of
WVistry Group are the responsibility of the individual sender. Vistry Group PLC is
registered in England and Wales with registered mumber 306718, The registered office is
11 Tower View, Kings Hill. West Malling, Kent, ME19 4UY. You can view a copy of our
privacy policy: hitps:/www vistrygroup.co.uk/site-services/privacy’ .
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From: Callum MeGinnis

T Emma Schofield: Natalie Richards

Co Boger Willmot; Emma Geater; Victoria Button
Subject: FE: Locking Parklands - Phase § and 10
Date: 15 August 2004 12:37:14

Some people who received this message don't often get email from callum.meginnis@vistry.couk. Learn why
- - _

Dear Emma and Matalie,

Following our recent correspondence, | wanted to update you that we have now
submitted our joint Reserved Matters Application for Phases 8 and 10 at Locking
Parklands with Homes England through Planning Portal, so it will be with your
validation team shortly.

I'll be away on annual leave from tomorrow until 2"¢ September, but both Emma and
Victoria will be around for any queries.

We are really looking forward to working with you on this project.

Kind regards,
Callum

Callum McGinnis e Hees, #ebi Canae
Real Estate Graduate

Direct: 01434 270601
Mobile: 07842 428080

Vistry Bristol
The Jacobs Building | Berkeley Place | Clifton | Bristol | BS81EH

Vistry Group

8 4 ;
Bovis 7 Linden Countryside
Homes¥ HOHES cQuNTATIION Partnerships

tha Wistry Group |s proud Lo support
Armed Forces
s_sa_fa charity SSAFA a5 it's charity for 2024

From: Emma Schofield <Emma_Schofield@n-somerset gov. uk:>
Sent: Wednesday, June 12, 2024 2:16 PM

To: Callum McGinnis <Callum_McGinnis @wvistry.co.uks

Cc: Roger Willmot <Roger. Willmot@n-somerset gov.uk>
Subject: RE: Locking Parklands - Phaze & and 10

MOTE: Email criginated outside of Vistry Group.
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Dear Callum,
Thanks for the update.

Kind regards

Emma Schofield

Principal Planning Officer
Strategic Developments Team
Place Directorate

MNorth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 427559
E-Mail:
Post:  Town Hall, Walllscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 11

Web:  www n-somerset.gov.uk

Working days: Mon-Thurs (finishing at 2. 45pm each day)

Look at applications | Comment on applications | Submit applications | Ask for
advice | Amended plans

Home improvements - Get practical advice at LABC Front Door, The Green
Home Guide and Renovating Your Home

Newsletter - Sign-up for updates about planning and building control in North
Somerset.

Structural insurance - Secure finance more easily and get technical guidance

throughout the build with LABC Warranty

Please note - To ensure your emails are delivered to us please use good guality
anti-virus pratection systems, don't add attachments that are password protected
and consider using delivery receipt.

From: Callum McGinnis <Callum McGinnis@vistry co uk=

Sent: Tussday, June 11, 2024 3:07 FM

To: Roger Willmot <Boger Willmot@n-somerset gov uks>: Emma Schofield

<Emma Schofield @n-somerset gov ks>

Cc: Emma Geater <Emma.Geater@vistry. couks;

Ben Stephenson@homesengland gov uk; Victoria Button <wictoria button @savills com:
Subject: Locking Parklands - Phase & and 10

Some people wha received this message don't often get email from callum.meginnis@nistry coulk. Learn why
e ~

Dear Roger and Emma,
| wanted to write to you to let you know in advance that we are planning to submit a

19



joint Regerved Matters Application for Phase 8 and 10 at Locking Parklands with

Homes England. | will be leading this application from the Vistry side and we are
aiming for a mid July submission.

We look forward to working with Morth Somerset Council on this exciting project.
Kind regards,

Callum

Callum McGinnis BA (Hons), MPhil (Cantab)
Real Estate Graduate

Direct: 01454 270601
Mobile: 07842 428080

Vistry Bristol
H2 Harlequin | Emerson Green | Bristol | BS16 TFM | 01174 578589

Vistry Group

B‘.‘.\*‘A.I'I:‘.}f'fpr Linden mwﬁmm Countryside
Homes¥ HEHES " Harm Partnerships

the Vistry Growp |s proud to support
Arm Forces
ssafa chanﬁ' S5AFA as t's charity for 2024

This email is confidential and may be legally privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient of this email and its attachments you must not copy,
distribute, disclose or use them for any purpose. If you have received this
email in error, please notify postmaster@vistrygroup.co.uk and delete all

copies from your system. Email communications cannot be guaranteed to be
secure or free from error or viruses. Vistry Group accepts no liability for any
loss or damage which may be caused by viruses. Opinions, conclusions and
other information within this email unrelated to the business of Vistry Group
are the responsibility of the individual sender. Vistry Group PLC is registered in
England and Wales with registered number 306718, The registered office is 11
Tower View, Kings Hill, West Malling, Kent, ME19 4UY. You can view a copy of
our privacy policy: https://www.vistrygroup.co. uk/site-senvices/privacy/ ,

Keeping in touch

Visit www n-somerset.gov.uk for information about our services

Council Connect: for all Streels, open spaces and emironmental protection enguiries Visit sew.n-
somerset govuk/connect

Care Connect: for all adult social services enquiries visit wow n-somerset sov ukicareconnect

Cut of hours emergencies: 01934 622 683

Privacy and confidentiality notice:
The information contalned In this emaill transmission is intended by North Somerset Council for the use

of the named Individual or entity to which it is directed and may contain information that is privileged or
otherwise confidential. If you have received this email transmission in error, please delete it from your
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gystem without copying or forwarding it, and notify the sender of the errar by reply email. Any views
expressed within this message or any other associated files are the views and expfesslans of the
individual and not North Somerset Council. Nerth Somerset Council takes all reasonable precautions to
ensure that no viruses are transmitted with any electronic comm unications sent, however the council
can accept no respensibility for any loss or damage resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this
email or any contants or attachments.

This email is confidential and may be legally privileged. If you are not the intended
recipient of this email and its aftachments you mmst not copy. distribute, disclose or use
them for any purpose. If you have recerved this email in error, please notify
postmaster@vistrygroup.co.uk and delete all copies from vour svstem. Email
communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or free from error or vimses. Vistry
Group accepts no liability for any loss or damage which may be caused by virses.
Opimions, conclusions and other information within this email unrelated to the business of
Vistry Group are the responsibility of the individual sender. Vistry Group PLC 15
registered in England and Wales with registered mumber 306718, The registered office is
11 Tower View, Eings Hill, West Malling, Kent, ME19 4UY. You can view a copy of our
privacy policy: hitps:/Wwww vistrygroup.co.uk/site-services/privacy/ .
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Winterstoke Village — Haywood Village

From: Ashwin, Joshua

Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2024 12:00 PM

To: Sally Varley <Sally Varley@n-somerset. gov.uk=; Sally Evans <Sally Evans@n-somerset.gov.uk=
Cc: Julia Burgess <Julia.Burgess@n-somerset gov.uk=

Subject: RE: Weston Airfield 5106

Hi Sally,
Further to the below we have 312 completions to date.

We have just opened the Charles Church phase of development so we anticipate the build programme
accelerating.

I'd suggest we would be circa 595 completions in September 2025 and 715 by September 2026. Obviously this
is sales dependent.

I've been asked why the Council favour a letter rather than formalising through a DoV?

Kind Regards

Jozh Ashwin | Technical Director
Persimmon Severn Valley | Davidson House, 106 Newfoundland Way, Portishead B320 TQE
Direct Ene | 31275 396046 | Switchboard | 01275 39600

Email | joshus ashwinfipersimmonhomes com Web | persimmonhomes com | charleschurch com

/([B Persimmon
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Millcross site, Clevedon

From: Serah Moyt

Tox Kevin Stermper; Natalie Richards
ot —

Subject: RE: Alliance - pipaline schemes
Diate: (et June 2024 18:05:05

You don't often get email from sarah.meguat@alliancehomes org.uk. Learm why this is important

Hi Matalie and Kev,

As requested :
Selworthy Road, Bournville

The scheme has been stalled by the level of pre-app work required with the
Environment Agency and NSC to deliver as scheme both organisations are happy
to support through the planning process. We now think we have a scheme which
works technically (in flood terms) but are currently awaiting sign off from the
Environment Agency to confirm they are happy for us to move forward to
submitting a planning application. Subject to us receiving that within the next
couple of months, we anticipate the following programme :

Planning application submission — Autumn 2024
Planning approval — Autumn 2025

Start On Site — Spring 2026

Phased completion from — Spring 2027
Practical Completion — Autumn 2027

Please note the number of homes that the site is able to accommodate (due to
loss of Development capacity for flood storage) is now 28 homes.

Milleross, Clevedon

Local architect currently working with us on capacity skefches and recruitment of
full design team to submit planning application.

Planning application submission — Winter 2024
Planning approval — Winter 2025

Start On Site — Spring 2026

Phased completion from — Spring 2027
Practical Completion — Spring 2028

Estimated capacity — 50 affordable homes

@Matalie. Richards@n-somerset.gov.uk — feel free to use either myself or Helen
(cc'd) as key contact for these schemes

Regards
Sarah
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Sarah McQuatt
Head of Development
MRTPI MRICS

H|
40 Martingale Way

Portishead
BS20 TAW

T: 01275 398105
M: 07814137023

E: sarah meguati@aliancehomes org uk
2]
Keeping in touch

Online: www.alliancehomes.org.uk

Telephone: 03000 120 120

If you have something to say that will help us improve our service, or you would like to tell us what we
do well, then please click here to get in touch, we appreciate your feedback.

NSAH (Alliance Homes) Ltd is a registered society trading as Alliance Homes with charitable status
CBS No. 29804R. Incorporating Alliance Homes (Ventures) Ltd Co. Mo. TE32446_ Alliance Homes
Partnerships Ltd Co. No. 11270306. Alliance Homes Sales Limited Co. No. 10366705, Alliance
Homes Design and Build Company Ltd Co. No. 10366730. Regulator of Social Housing registration
L4459, Registered office 40 Martingale Way, Portishead, B520 TAW.

This email is confidential and is intended solely for the person or organisation it is addressed to. We
want to save you having to print unnecessary pages and also help the environment so you can find
Alliance Homes Group's email disclaimer on our website_. This will give you full legal information about
our email fransmissions.

From: Kevin Stamper <Kevin Stamper@n-somerset. gov.uk:>

Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 3:45 PM

To: Sarah McQuatt <sarah.mcquatt@alliancehomes.org.uk>; Helen Mapierski
<helen.napierski@allizncehomes.org.uk=

Subject: [EXTERMNAL] FW: Alliance - pipeline schemes

This email originated outside of Alliance Homes. Please exercise caution when clicking links
or opening attachments.

Afternoon Sarah and Helen, any chance you could give me any sort of update,
think Planning are just wanting to report a possible delivery programme over the
next five years?

Kevin

Kevin Stamper
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Housing Development Officer

Place

Morth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 42 6061
E-Mail: i

Kevin Stampern@n-somerset gov.uk
Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ
Web: WWW.N-somerset.gov.uk

From: Matalie Richards <Matalie Richards @n-somerset. gov.uks>
Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 2:43 PM

To: Hayley Morrish <Hayley Morrishi@n-somerset gov uk>; Kevin Stamper <Kevin Stamper@n-
somerset ooy yk>

Subject: Alliznce - pipeline schemes
Hi both

Producing our annual 5 year supply statement, so looking at what sites we expect
to come forward and when.

Do either of you have any information on the alliance schemes at Millcross

Clevedon and Bourmnville School site, or a contact there who could provide us with
their anticipated timescales?

Thanks in advance
Matalie

Matalie Richards
Planning Policy Team Lead — Technical and Infrastructure
Place Directorate

Morth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 426665

E-Mail: Natalie Richards@@n-somerset. gov.uk

Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ
Web: WWW.N-somerset. gov.uk

Keeping in touch

Visit wawnw. n-somerset.gov.uk for information about our services

Council Connect: for all streets, open spaces and environmental protection enquiries visit mww.n-
somerset pov nkiconnect

Care Connect: Tor all adult social services enguiries visit www n-somerset. pov uk careconnect

Out of howrs emergencies: 01934 622 653

Privacy and confidentiality notice:
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The information contained in this email transmission is Intended by Morth Somerset Council for the use
of the named individual or entity to which it is directed and may contain information that ig privileged or
otherwise confidential. If you have recelved this email transmission In error, please delete it from your
system without copying or forwarding it, and notify the sender of the ermor by reply email. Any views
expressed within this message or any other associated files are the views and expressions of the
individual and not North Somerset Council. Morth Somearsat Council takes all reasonabls precautions to
ensure that no viruges are transmitted with any electronic communications sent, however the council
can accepl no responsibility for any Loss or damage resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this
emall or any contents or attachments.

26



Former Bournville School site, Selworthy Road, Weston-super-Mare

From: Sarah McOQuatt

To: Kevin Stemper: Matalie Richards
ot —

Subject: RE: Alliance - pipeline schemes
Diarte: 0 June 2024 18:05:05

You don't often get email from sarah.meguatt@alliancehomes.org.uk. Learn why this is important

Hi Natalie and Kev,

As requested :
Selworthy Road, Bournville

The scheme has been stalled by the level of pre-app work required with the
Environment Agency and NSC to deliver as scheme both organisations are happy
to support through the planning process. We now think we have a scheme which
works technically (in flood terms) but are currently awaiting sign off from the
Environment Agency to confimm they are happy for us to move forward to
submitting a planning application. Subject to us receiving that within the next
couple of months, we anticipate the following programme :

Planning application submission — Autumn 2024
Planning approval — Autumn 2025

Start On Site — Spring 2026

Phased completion from — Spring 2027
Practical Completion — Autumn 2027

Please note the number of homes that the site is able to accommodate (due to
loss of Development capacity for flood storage) is now 28 homes.

Millcross, Clevedon

Local architect currently working with us on capacity sketches and recruitment of
full design team to submit planning application.

Planning application submission — Winter 2024
Planning approval — Winter 2025

Start On Site — Spring 2026

Phased completion from — Spring 2027
Practical Completion — Spring 2028

Estimated capacity — 50 affordable homes

@Matalie Richards@n-somerset gov.uk — feel free to use either myself or Helen
(cc'd) as key contact for these schemes

Regards
Sarah
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Sarah McQuatt
Head of Development
MRTPI MRICS

H|
40 Martingale Way

Portishead
BS20 TAW

T: 01275 398105
M: 07814137023

E: sarah moguatt@allisncehomes org uk
H
Keeping in touch

Online: www alliancehomes.org.uk

Telephone: 03000 120 120

If you have something to say that will help us improve our service, or you would like to tell us what we
do well, then please click here to get in touch, we appreciate your feedback.

NSAH (Alliance Homes) Ltd is a registered society trading as Alliance Homes with charitable status
CBS MNo. 25804R. Incorporating Alliance Homes (Ventures) Ltd Co. No. T632446. Alliance Homes
Partnerships Ltd Co. No. 11270306. Alliance Homes Sales Limited Co. No. 10366705. Alliance
Homes Design and Build Company Ltd Co. Mo. 10366730. Regulator of Social Housing registration
L4459, Registered office 40 Martingale Way, Portishead, BS20 TAW.

This email is confidential and is intended solely for the person or organisation it is addressed to. We
want to save you having to print unnecessary pages and also help the environment so you can find
Alliance Homes Group's email disclaimer on our website. This will give you full legal information about
our email fransmissions.

From: Kevin Stamper <Kevin.Stamper@n-somerset.gov.uk>

Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 3:45 PM

To: Sarah McQuatt <sarah.mcguatt@alliancehomes.org.uk>; Helen Napierski
<helen.napierski@allizncehomes.org.uk>

Subject: [EXTERMAL] FW: alliance - pipeline schemes

This email originated outside of Alliance Homes. Please exercise caution when clicking links
or opening attachments.

Afternoon Sarah and Helen, any chance you could give me any sort of update,
think Planning are just wanting to report a possible delivery programme over the
next five years?

Kevin

Kevin Stamper
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Housing Development Officer

Place

Morth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 42 6061
E-Mail: i

Kevin Stampen@n-somerset gov. uk
Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ
Web: WwWW. N-somerset.gov.uk

From: Matalie Richards <Matalie Richards@n-somerset gov, uk>
Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 2:43 PM

To: Hayley Morrish <Havley Morrish@n-somerset gov uk>; Kevin Starmper <Kevin Stamper@n-
somerset gov.uks>

Subject: Alliance - pipeline schemes
Hi both

Producing our annual 5 year supply statement, so looking at what sites we expect
to come forward and when.

Do either of you have any information on the alliance schemes at Millcross
Clevedon and Bournville School site, or a contact there who could provide us with
their anticipated timescales?

Thanks in advance
Matalie

Matalie Richards

Planning Policy Team Lead — Technical and Infrastructure
Place Directorate

Morth Somerset Council

Tel: 01934 426665

E-Mail: Natalie Richards/@n-somerset sov uk

Post: Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ
Weh: WWW N-somerset. gov.uk

Keeping in touch

Visit www.n-somersetgov.uk for information about our services

Council Connect: for all streets, open spaces and emnvironmental protection enguinies visit mww.n-
Care Connect: for all adult social services enguirles visit www n-somerset. gov uk/careconnect

COut of hours emergencies: 01934 622683

Privacy and confidentiality notice:
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The information contained in this email transmission is intended by Morth Somearset Council for the use
of the named individual or entity to which itis directed and may contain informaticn that is privileged or
otherwise confidential. If you have received this email transmisglon in error, please delete it from your
system without copying or forwarding it, and notify the sender of the eror by reply email. Any views
expressed within this message or any other associated files are the views and expressions of the
individual and not North Somerset Council. Morth Somerset Council takes all reasonable precautions to
ensure that no viruses are transmitted with any electronic communications sent, however the council
can accepl No responsibility for any loss or damage resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this
amail or any contants or attachments.
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From: Sarah M 4

Tao: Matalie Richards; Kevin Starper
Cez Hesdesn Wapierski

Sulsject: RE: Alliance - pigeling sehermes
Diabe: 15 August 2024 12:09:24

Hi Natalie

Selworthy Road, Bournville

We finally got EA approval last week so will now move forward to pre-app consultation
and submission of a planning application — moving towards more Autumn [ Winter for
submission due to delays with EA but that should speed up application so milestones
from S0OS5 should remain the same.

Millcross, Clevedon
Mo updates

Sarah

Sarah McGuatt
Head of Development
MRTPI MRICS

2]
40 Martingale Way
Portishead
BS520 TAW

T: 01275 388105
M: 07814137023

E: zarah meguath@aliancehomes orguk
[+] ]

Keeping in touch

Online: Www_alliancehomes.org.uk

Telephones: 03000 120 120

If you have something to say that will help us improve our service, or you would like to tell us what we do
well, then please click hers to get in touch, we appreciate your feedback.

MSAH [Alliance Homes) Lid is a registerad society trading as Alliance Homes with charitable status CBS Mo.
20804R. Incorporating Alliance Homes (Wentures) Ltd Co. Mo. 7632448, Alliance Homes Partnerships Ltd
Co. Mo, 11270308, Alliance Homes Sales Limited Co. Mo, 10388705, Alliance Homes Design and Build
Company Ltd Co. No. 103868730. Regulator of Social Housing registration L4458, Registered office 40
Martingale Way, Portishead, BS20 TAW.

This email is confidential and is intended solely for the person or crganisation it is addressed to. We want to
save you having to print unnecessary pages and also help the environment so you can find Alliance Homes
Group's email disclaimer on our website. This will give you full legal information about cur email
transmissions.
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